
Bing Candi 
1/3/2011 12:19:44 PM
Board Members (mbrs@ntsb.gov); Johns, Christopher
(/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=CPJ2); pac@cpuc.ca.gov 
(pac@cpuc.ca.gov); alan.mayberry@dot.gov (alan.mayberry@dot.gov); 
phmsa.administrator@dot.gov (phmsa.administrator@dot.gov)
Chhatre Ravindra (chhatrr@ntsb.gov); Notation Distribution List 
(NotationDistributionList@ntsb.gov); Gunther Karl (karl.gunther@ntsb.gov); 
Nicholson Matthew (matthew.nicholson@ntsb.gov); Brown Mike 
(BROWNM@ntsb.gov); Trainor Robert (TRAINOR@ntsb.gov); Scott Joseph 
(joseph.scott@ntsb.gov); Athey Margaret (Margaret.Athey@ntsb.gov); Klejst 
Stephen (stephen.klejst@ntsb.gov)

From:
Sent:
To:

Cc:

Bee:
Subject: URGENT Safety Recommendation Letters

Attached please find Urgent Safety Recommendation Letter P10-1 to the Pipeline and 
Hazardous Materials Safety Administration, P-10-2, P-10-3 and P-10-4 to the Pacific 
Gas and Electric Company, P-10-5 through P-10-7 to the California Public Utilities 
Commission, as a result of the rupture of PG&E’s Natural Gas Transmission Pipeline 
in San Bruno, California, on September 9, 2010.

Please contact Robert Trainor at (202) 314-6467 or by email at trainor@ntsb.gov, if 
you have any questions regarding these recommendations.

PLEASE RESPOND ONLY TO THE CONTACT PERSON LISTED- Robert Trainor

ATTENTION: Please do NOT respond to the person who sent this email
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Candi R. Bing

Program Support Specialist

National Transportation Safety Board

(202) 314-6403

bingc@ntsb.gov

* * * CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE***: THIS E-MAIL TRANSMISSION MAY CONTAIN 
INFORMATION THAT IS PRIVILEGED, CONFIDENTIAL, PROPRIETARY, SUBJECT 
TO COPYRIGHT, AND/OR EXEMPT FROM DISCLOSURE UNDER APPLICABLE LAW. 
IT IS FOR THE USE OF INTENDED RECIPIENTS ONLY. If you are not an intended 
recipient of this message, please notify the original sender immediately by forwarding what 
you received and then delete all copies of the correspondence and attachments from your 
computer system. Any use, distribution, or disclosure of this message by unintended recipients 
is not authorized and may be unlawful.
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